Trade Payables - 64.72 - - - 11.15 36.46 4.66 74.48 -
Investments - - - - - - - - - -
Trade Receivables (32.35) - (21.75) - - (90.53) - (128.12) - -
Net Exposure (32.35) 64.72 (21.75) - - (79.38) 36.46 (123.46) 74.48 -

(b)  Unhedged Foreign currency risk exposure:

 The Company's exposure to unhedged foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in ` are as
follows;

Financial Liabilities As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023
USD CNH EUR JPY GBP USD CNH EUR JPY GBP

Trade Payables  19.93  -   21.80  30.59  0.45  -   -   -   0.69
Investments  -   -   (0.45)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Trade Receivables  -   -   (55.86)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Net Exposure  19.93  -   (34.51)  30.59  0.45  -   -   -   -   0.69

(c)  Sensitivity

 The	sensitivity	of	profit	or	loss	to	changes	in	the	exchange	rates	arises	mainly	from	foreign	currency	denominated
financial	instruments	and	the	impact	on	other	components	of	equity	arises	from	foreign	forward	exchange	contracts
designated as cash flow hedges. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Sensitivity
As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023

Impact on profit after tax Impact on profit after tax

1% Movement
Increase in

foreign current
rate

Decrease in
foreign current

rate

Increase in
foreign current

rate

Decrease in
foreign current

rate
JPY 0.31 (0.31) - -
USD 0.20 (0.20) - -
EURO (0.35) 0.35 - -
GBP 0.00* 0.00* 0.01 (0.01)

* Amount is below the rounding off norm followed by the Company

NOTE 36 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Contd.)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
02

3-
24

258

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on March 31, 2024

Type of hedge and risks
Nominal

value

Carrying
amount of

hedging
instrument

Maturity
date

Percentage
of

unhedged
exposure

Average
strike rate for

outstanding
hedging

instruments

Cash flow hedge Foreign exchange risk

(i)  Foreign exchange forward
contracts - Asset

77.66 0.50 Apr-2024
to June

2024

50.21% USD:INR - 83.48

EUR:INR - 92.38

(ii)  Foreign exchange forward
contracts - Liability

158.43 (1.89) Apr-2024
to June

2024

52.94% CNH:INR - 12.07

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on March 31, 2023

Type of hedge and risks
Nominal

value